General information about company

Scrip code 532513

NSE Symbol TVSELECT
MSEI Symbol NA

ISIN INE236G01019

Name of the company

TVS ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Whether company is SME

No

Class of Security

Equity Shares

Type of report

Quarterly

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)

30-09-2023

Date of allotment / extinguist (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under

Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?

No

Declaration

Sr. No. Particular Yes/No Promoter and Promoter Group Public shareholder Non Promoter- Non Public
1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No No No No
2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No No No No
3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No No No No
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts
4 ; v v & pository receip No No No No
are issued?
5 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No No No No
Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise
6 No No
encumbered?
7 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No No No No
8 Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? Yes
Table | - Summary Statement holding of specified securities
Number of V oting Rights held in each class of No. Of
securities( IX) Shares
Underly
Sharehol ing Shareholding, as
nareho Outstan g, Number of
ding as ding % assuming full Number of equity
a % of convert conversion of Number of Shares shares
o o ki e | ol et | odeaianars | P9 | i
Category Nos. No. of ) Puftly No. Total nos. (calculat No of Voting (XIV) Rights securiti diluted share capital) (x) encumbered A'iemutenul
Categ of of fully paid paid- of shares ed as es X1)= (VI+(X) (i) ized form
ory shareholde shareh up equity up B sh held per Total as (includi As a % of (A+B+C2) )
shares equity Dep (vn) = a% ng
) r olders SCRR, W
(n () held share | oRec | (IV)+{V)+ 1957) of (A+B+ arran
(v) s held (1) (1) c) ts)
w (vi) )
As a %
As
of Asa o %
(A+B+C2 c % of
) 1 No. total N of
Class eg: X Total [ o. total
a (a) Shares
(a) Share
s held
(b) s held
(b)
Promoter
&
Promoter
A Group 3 11172743 0 0 11172743 59.91 1,11,72,743 0 11172743 59.91 0 59.91 0 0 0 0 11172743
B Public 46662 7477575 0 0 7477575 40.09 7477575 0 7477575 40.09 0 40.09 0 0 7151441
Non
Promoter- 0
C Non Public 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shares
underlying
Cl DRs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shares
held by
Employee
(&} Trusts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 46665 18650318 18650318 100 18650318 18650318 100 [ 100 0 [ [ 0 18324184




Table Il - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

No. . N N No. of " Number  of
of ) Numl?e'r of Voting Rights held in each class of Shares Shareholding , Number of Shares equity
Shareholdi securities(IX) . as a % B
shar Underlyi N Number of Locked in pledged or shares held
ng as a % assuming  full . N
No. of es ng . shares otherwise in
Category & No. of full Partl unde Total nos. of total no. Outstan conversion of i) o
Name Nos. Of - d N d N shares of shares No of Voting Rights(XIV) N convertible
s paid up paid-up rlyin ding . (xm) zed form
of the shareho - - held (calculated Total as . securities ( as
r equity equity g converti (Xxiv)
Shareholder Iders shares held shares Depo (vi) = as per a % of ble a p g
s () N P (IV)+(V)+ SCRR, 1957) cl Total o of diluted Asa% Asa%
(v) held sitor N securitie N
m w (i) (vi) s Voting sfincludi share capital) No. of total No. of total
Re}; i Asa% Class eg:X e Total rights n (X1)= (VI)+(X) P ) Shares (@ ) Shares
pts of (A+B+C2) g wuragnts ) As a % of B held held
i) y ) (A+B+C2) (b) (b)
1 Indian
Individuals/
Hindu 1
2 undivided
Family 150 0 0 150 0.00 150 150 0.00 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 150
Central
Government
b | /State
Government
(s) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Financial
c | Institutions/
Banks
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Any Other
d (specify) 2
11172593 0 0 11172593 59.91 11172593 0 11172593 59.91 0 59.91 0 0 0 0 11172593
Sub-Total (A)(1) 3 11172743 0 0 11172743 59.91 11172743 0 11172743 59.91 0 59.91 0 0 0 0 11172743
2 Foreign
Individuals
(NonResiden
t
a Individuals/ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Foreign
Individuals)
b Government 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
c Institutions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Foreign
d Portfolio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Investor
Any
e Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(specify)
Sub-Total (A)(2) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total
Shareholding  of
Promoter and
Promoter Group
(A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2) 3 11172743 0 0 11172743 59.91 11172743 0 11172743 59.91 0 59.91 0 0 0 0 11172743
Table Il - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
Number of Voting Rights held in each class of No. 0] Number of
securities o. Of " Number of Shares pledged
Shares Shareholding . h
ST (IX) Underlyi asa % Locked in shares or otherwise
No. Of No of Voting (XIV) 4 I (xn) encumbered
gasa%of N ng assuming full
No. Of shares Total Rights .
No. of Partl under! nos total no. of Outstan of Number of
Category & Name Nos. Of fully paid aid- : i s han‘?s shares Total ding convertible No. Asa equity shares
of the shareho up equity paic-up ying (calculated as converti securities ( as (No % of held in
Sr. equity Deposi held total P
Shareholders Iders shares as per SCRR, cl a%of ble a percentage Asa % dematerialize
shares tory (i) = L N tap Shares
) () held held Recei V)V 1957) Class as Total securitie of diluted of total i d form
(v) ) p P V) (Vi) eg: s Total Votin sfincludi share capital) 7") Shares 5 a‘ ?I:’dt (Xiv)
w Asa % of X g ng (X1)= (VI +X) 8 held ble ol 7
(A+B+C2) y rights warrant As a % of (b) applic
) able)
s) (A+B+C2) (@ (b)
x)
Institutions
1 (Domestic)
(a) Mutual Funds 1600 1600 0.01
3 1600 0 0 0.01 1600 0 0 0.01 0 0 1500
(6) Venture Capital 0 0 °
Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alternate
© Investment Funds ° 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(d) Banks 1000 0.01
2 1000 0 0 1000 0.01 1000 0 0.01 0 500
I
© nsurance 0 o o
Companies
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Provident Funds/
) Pension Funds 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Asset
(g) reconstruction 0 ] 0
companies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
o) Sovereign Wealth 0 ° °
Funds
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NBFCs registered
with RBI 0 0 0
(i) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0




(i) Other Financial
Institutions

(k) Any Other (specify)

Sub-Total (B)(1)

2600

2600

0.01

2600

2600

0.01

0.01

2000

2.Institutions
Foreign

Foreign Direct
Investment

(a)

Foreign Venture
Capital Investors

(b)

Sovereign Wealth
Funds

(c)

Foreign Portfolio

@ Investors Category |

Foreign Portfolio

© Investors Category Il

Overseas
Depositories
(holding DRs)
(balancing figure)

(f)

(g) Any Other (specify)

Sub-Total (B)(2)

Central Government

@ / President of India

State Government /
Governor

(b)

100

100

100

100

Shareholding by
Companies or
Bodies Corporate
where Central /
State Government is
a promoter

(c)

Sub-Total (B)(3)

100

100

0.00

100

100

(4) Non-institutions

Associate
(a) companies /
Subsidiaries

Directors and their
relatives (excluding
(b) independent
directors and
nominee directors)

250

250

0.00

250

250

0.00

250

Key Managerial
Personnel

(c)

Relatives of
promoters (other
than ‘immediate
relatives’ of
promoters disclosed
under ‘Promoter
and Promoter
Group’ category)

(d)

Trusts where
any person
belonging to
'Promoter and
Promoter Group'
category is 'trustee’,
‘beneficiary', or
‘author of the trust'

(e)

Investor Education
(f) and Protection Fund
(IEPF)

175850

175850

175850

175850

175850

Resident
Individuals holding
(g) nominal share
capital up to Rs. 2
lakhs

45112

5666587

5666587

30.38

5666587

5666587

30.38

30.38

5438103

Resident Individuals
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2 lakhs

(h)

14

792849

792849

4.25

792849

792849

4.25

4.25

792849

Non Resident

@ Indians (NRIs)

224108

224108

224108

224108

130808

Foreign
Nationals

Foreign
Companies

(k)

0

Bodies
Corporate

U]

160

310180

310180

1.66

310180

310180

1.66

306530

Any Other

(m) (specify)

656

305051

305051

305051

305051

305051

Sub-Total (B)(4)

46656

7474875

7474875

40.08

7474875.00

7474875

40.08

40.08

7149441




Total Public Shareholding

(B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)+(B)(4) 46662 7477575 0 0 7477575 40.09 7477575 7477575 40.09 40.09 0 0 7151441
Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Number of Voting Rights held in each class of
securities Number of
(IX) . Number of Shares
Sharehol Shareholdi Locked in pledged or
ding as B N P ng, as-a % shares otherwise
No. a%of No of Vf)tmg (Xiv) 0. f assuming i) encumbered
Rights No. Of Shares Sfull
of total no. " . (i)
Partl No. Of of Shares No. of Underlyin conversion
Category & Nos. No. of y shares Total nos. shares Tota Un'derly Shares 9 " of " Asa N“":'be' of
N . underl las ing N Outstandi convertible No equity
Name of Sully paid paid- N shares (calculat Underlyin L. % of
N ying a% Outsta ng securities . shares held
st of the share up equity up Deposi held edas of nding g convertibl (asa tota in
. Shareholder holde shares equit (i) = per Outstandi As ﬁv 1 _
tory Tota convert e percentage demateriali
s rs held y N (IV)+(V)+ SCRR, N ng - " a% Shar
Receip 1 ible securities of diluted o zed form
) () (v) shar 1957) Cla . . Warrants of es
ts Class Voti securiti " and No. share N t (X1v)
es (vin) ss (Xi) B total held
(Vi) eg: . otal ng es of capital) o. ap
held Asa % eg: 5 Shar N (Not
X right (X) Warrants (X1)= (a) pli
) of y . es appl
s (Xi) (a) (VI)+(X) ca .
(A+B+C2 held ic
As a % of w | P | abre
(A+B+C2) ) )
a)
(a) )
Custodian/D
R Holder -
Name of DR
Holders (If
1 Available) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Employee
Benefit Trust
/ Employee
Welfare
Trust under
SEBI (Share
Based
Employee
Benefits and
Sweat
Equity)
Regulations,
2 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total NonPromoter-
NonPublic
Shareholding
(C)=(O)2)+C)2) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0
Total (A+B+C2) 46665 18650318 0 0 18650318 100.00 18650318 0 18650318 100 0 0 0 100 0 0 18324184
Total (A+B+C) 46665 18650318 0 0 18650318 100.00 18650318 0 18650318 100 0 0 0 100 0 0 18324184
Table V - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Significant Beneficiary Owner (SBO)
. Details of holding/ exercise of right of the SBO in th
Details of the SBO Details of the registered owner eta s orho ding/ exercise o e to ) e‘S 0* the
reporting company, whether direct or indirect*:
Natll, Whether by virtue of:
onali Date of
ty Passp o creation /
(App ort Nationalit acquisition
Sr. Passort licab No. in y of
No. i i i i L
No. in ) ; lein case Nationalit (APpllcabI ) ) ) Exercise significant
Name PAN case of a Nationality case Name PAN of a ein case Share Votin Rights on Exercis of beneficial
foreign of foreig Y of Any s g distributabl e of significan interest
national Any n other is rights e dividend control t
othe natio selected) or any influence
ris nal other
selec distributio
ted) n
TVS
Investme
nts
Gopal AADPG9543 Private
1 Srinivasan P - India - Limited AAHCG4411H - India - 59.84 59.84 0.00 No No 04-02-2022
Harita
Gopal AADPG9543 Propertie
2 Srinivasan P - India - sLLP AAJFH3851K - India - 0.07 0.07 0.00 No No 04-02-2022
Gopal
Gopal AADPG9543 Srinivasa
3 Srinivasan P - India - n AADPG9543P - India - 0.00 0.00 0.00 No No 04-02-2022




