# General information about company

Scrip code	532513
NSE Symbol	TVSELECT
MSEI Symbol	NA
ISIN	INE236G01019
Name of the company	TVS ELECTRONICS LIMITED
Whether company is SME	No
Class of Security	Equity Shares
Type of report	Quarterly
Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)	30-09-2023
Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date	
Shareholding pattern filed under	Regulation 31 (1) (b)
Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?	No

### Declaration

Sr. No.	Particular	Yes/No	Promoter and Promoter Group	Public shareholder	Non Promoter- Non Public
1	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	No	No	No	No
2	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ?	No	No	No	No
3	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ?	No	No	No	No
4	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	No	No	No	No
5	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	No	No	No	No
6	Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?	No	No		
7	Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	No	No	No	No
8	Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?	Yes			

# Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

								Number of V o securities( IX)	ting Rig	ghts held in eacl	class of	No. Of Shares						
Categ ory (I)	Category of shareholde r (II)	Nos. Of shareh olders (III)	No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	No. Of Partly paid- up equity share s held (V)	No. Of sh Dep oRec (VI)	Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	Sharehol ding as a % of total no. of shares (calculat ed as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII)	No of Voting(	(XIV) Ri	ights	Total as a % of(A+B+ C)	Underly ing Outstan ding convert ible securiti es (Includi ng Warran ts) (X)	Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Numbe Locked (XII)	er of I in shares	Numl Share pledg other encur (XIII)	ed or	Number of equity shares held in dematerial ized form (XIV)
							As a % of (A+B+C2 )	Class eg: X	C I a s	Total		0		No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	N o. (a)	As a % of total Share s held (b)	
A	Promoter & Promoter Group	3	11172743	0	0	11172743	59.91	1,11,72,743	0	11172743	59.91	0	59.91	0	0	0	0	11172743
В	Public	46662	7477575	0	0	7477575	40.09	7477575	0	7477575	40.09	0	40.09	0	0		,	7151441
С	Non Promoter- Non Public	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
C1	Shares underlying DRs	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
C2	Shares held by Employee Trusts	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	46665	18650318			18650318	100	18650318		18650318	100	0	100	0	0	0	0	18324184

Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

S r	Category & Name of the Shareholder	Nos. Of shareho Iders	No. of fully paid up equity	No. Of Partly paid-up equity	No. Of shar es unde rlyin g	Total nos. shares held (VII) =	Shareholdi ng as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per	Number of Vo		ights held in ed	Total as	No. Of Shares Underlyi ng Outstan ding converti	Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities ( as a percentage	Number of shares (XII)	Locked in	Number pledged otherwi encumb (XIII)	se	Number of equity shares held in demateriali zed form (XIV)
•	s (I)	(III)	shares held (IV)	shares held (V)	Depo sitor y Recei pts (VI)	(VI) - (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg:X	CI s e g :y	Total	a % oj Total Voting rights	ble securitie s(includi ng warants) (X)	of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	
1	Indian																	
a	Individuals/ Hindu undivided Family	1	150	0	0	150	0.00	150		150	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	150
b	Central Government / State Government (s)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
с	Financial Institutions/ Banks	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
d	Any Other (specify)	2	11172593	0	0	11172593	59.91	11172593	0	11172593	59.91	0	59.91	0	0	0	0	11172593
Ι.	Sub-Total (A)(1)	3	11172743	0	0	11172743	59.91	11172743	0	11172743	59.91	0	59.91	0	0	0	0	11172743
2	Foreign		11172743	_ <u> </u>		111/2/45	33.31	111/2/45		11172743	33.31		33.31		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			11172743
a	Individuals (NonResiden t	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Individuals/ Foreign Individuals)	Ů	Ü	Ů	Ü	0	Ů	Ü		Ü	Ů	Ů	Ü	0	Ů	Ů	Ů	Ü
b	Government	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
С	Institutions	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
d	Foreign Portfolio Investor	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
e	Any Other (specify)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	o-Total (A)(2)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Pro Pro	cal areholding of moter and moter Group =(A)(1)+(A)(2)	3	11172743	0	0	11172743	59.91	11172743	0	11172743	59.91	0	59.91	0	0	0	0	11172743

Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

			No. of fully paid	No. Of	No. Of shares	Total	Shareholdin g as a % of total no. of		ting Righ secu (I. /oting (X Rights	rities X)	h class of	No. Of Shares Underlyi ng Outstan	Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of	Locked	nber of in shares (XII)	Shares or ot encu	nber of s pledged herwise mbered XIII)	Number of
Sr.	Category & Name of the Shareholders (I)	Nos. Of shareho Iders (III)		Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)	underl ying Deposi tory Receip ts (VI)	nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V) + (VI)	shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg: X	CI as s	Total	Total as a% of Total Votin g rights	ding converti ble securitie s(includi ng warrant s) (X)	convertible securities ( as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (No t ap pli ca ble ) (a)	As a % of total Shares held (Not applic able) (b)	equity shares held in dematerialize d form (XIV)
1	Institutions (Domestic)																	
(a)	Mutual Funds	3	1600	0	0	1600	0.01	1600	0	1600	0.01	0	0.01	0	0			1500
(b)	Venture Capital Funds	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			0
(c)	Alternate Investment Funds	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			0
(d)	Banks	2	1000	0	0	1000	0.01	1000		1000	0.01	0	0.01	0				500
(e)	Insurance Companies	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			0
(f)	Provident Funds/ Pension Funds	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			0
(g)	Asset reconstruction companies	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			0
(h)	Sovereign Wealth Funds	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			0
(i)	NBFCs registered with RBI	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			0

						1						1		1			ı
(j)	Other Financial Institutions	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
(k)	Any Other (specify)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
Sub-Tota	N (P)(1)	5	2600			2600	0.01	2600		2600	0.01		0.01				2000
2.Institut (Foreign)	tions	, ,	2000	1	l	2000	0.01	2000		2000	0.01	l	0.01		I		2000
(a)	Foreign Direct	1	1			0				0	0			Π		Ι	
(b)	Investment Foreign Venture	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
	Capital Investors  Sovereign Wealth	0	0	0	0		0	0	0			0	0	0	0		0
(c)	Funds	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
(d)	Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
(e)	Foreign Portfolio Investors Category II	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
(f)	Overseas Depositories (holding DRs)					0				0	0						
(g)	(balancing figure)  Any Other (specify)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
	,	0	0	0	0		0	0	0			0	0	0	0		0
Sub-Tota	al (B)(2)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
(a)	Central Government / President of India	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
(b)	State Government / Governor	1	100			100	0.00	100		100	0	0	0	0	0		0
(c)	Shareholding by Companies or Bodies Corporate where Central / State Government is					0					0						
	a promoter	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
Sub-Tota (4)	Non-institutions	1	100	0	0	100	0.00	100	0	100		0	0	0			0
(a)	Associate companies /																
(b)	Subsidiaries  Directors and their relatives (excluding independent	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0		0
(5)	directors and nominee directors)	2	250	0	0	250	0.00	250	0	250	0.00	0	0	0	0		250
(c)	Key Managerial Personnel Relatives of	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
(d)	promoters (other than 'immediate relatives' of promoters disclosed under 'bromoter and Promoter Group' category)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
(e)	Trusts where any person belonging to 'Promoter and Promoter Group' category is 'trustee', 'beneficiary', or 'author of the trust'	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
(f)	Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)																
	Resident	1	175850	0	0	175850	0.94	175850		175850	0.94	0	0.94	0	0		175850
(g)	Individuals holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs	45112	5666587	0	0	5666587	30.38	5666587		5666587	30.38	0	30.38	0	0		5438103
(h)	Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs	14	792849	0	0	792849	4.25	792849		792849	4.25	0	4.25	0	0		 792849
(i)	Non Resident Indians (NRIs)	711	224108	0	0	224108	1.20	224108		224108	1.20	0	1.20	0	0		130808
(j)	Foreign Nationals								_								
(k)	Foreign Companies	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
(1)	Bodies Corporate	160	310180	0	0	310180	1.66	310180	0	310180	1.66	0	1.66	0	0		306530
(m)	Any Other (specify)																
		656	305051	0	0	305051	1.64	305051		305051	1.64	0	1.64	0	0		305051
	Sub-Total (B)(4)	46656	7474875	0	0	7474875	40.08	7474875.00		7474875	40.08	0	40.08	0	0		7149441

Total Public Shareholding	:									0					
(B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)+(B)(4)	46662	7477575	0	0	7477575	40.09	7477575	7477575	40.09		40.09	0	0		7151441

# Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

	Category &			No. Of Parti	No. Of		Sharehol ding as a % of total no. of		secu	hts held in each urities IX) (XIV)		No. Of Shares	No. of	No. Of Shares Underlyin	Shareholdi ng , as a % assuming full conversion	Loc sh	nber of ked in nares (XII)	Sh pled othe encur	ber of ares ged or erwise mbered (III)	
Sr.	Category & Name of the Shareholder s (I)	Nos. Of share holde rs (III)	No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	y paid- up equit y shar es held (V)	shares underl ying Deposi tory Receip ts (VI)	Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	shares (calculat ed as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2	Class eg: X	Cla ss eg: y	otal	Tota I as a % of Tota I Voti ng right s	Underly ing Outsta nding convert ible securiti es (X)	Shares Underlyin g Outstandi ng Warrants (XI)	g Outstandi ng convertibl e securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)	of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	N o. (a)	As a % of total Shar es held (b)	No . (N o t ap pli ca ble ) (a)	As a % of tota ! Shar es held (Not appl ic able ) (b)	Number of equity shares held in demateriali zed form (XIV)
1	Custodian/D R Holder - Name of DR Holders (If Available)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			0
2	Employee Benefit Trust / Employee Welfare Trust under SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			0
NonF Share	NonPromoter- Public Pholding C)(1)+(C)(2)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			0
	Total ( A+B+C2 )	46665	18650318	0	0	18650318	100.00	18650318	0	18650318	100	0	0	0	100	0	0			18324184
	Total (A+B+C)	46665	18650318	0	0	18650318	100.00	18650318	0	18650318	100	0	0	0	100	0	0			18324184

### Table V - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Significant Beneficiary Owner (SBO)

		Detai	ls of the SBO				Details of th	ne registere	d owner		Details o					
					Nati onali							,	Whether by virt	ue of:		Date of
Sr. No.	Name	PAN	Passort No. in case of a foreign national	Nationality	ty (App licab le in case of Any othe r is selec ted)	Name	PAN	Passp ort No. in case of a foreig n natio nal	Nationalit y	Nationalit y (Applicabl e in case of Any other is selected)	Share s	Votin g rights	Rights on distributabl e dividend or any other distributio n	Exercis e of control	Exercise of significan t influence	creation / acquisition of significant beneficial interest
1	Gopal Srinivasan	AADPG9543 P	_	India	-	TVS Investme nts Private Limited	AAHCG4411H		India	-	59.84	59.84	0.00	No	No	04-02-2022
2	Gopal Srinivasan	AADPG9543 P	-	India	-	Harita Propertie s LLP	AAJFH3851K	-	India	-	0.07	0.07	0.00	No	No	04-02-2022
3	Gopal Srinivasan	AADPG9543 P	-	India	-	Gopal Srinivasa n	AADPG9543P	-	India	-	0.00	0.00	0.00	No	No	04-02-2022